GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT BLOCK-D, 4TH FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-06 Website: https://transport.assam.gov.in Email ID: transport-department@assam.gov.in transport.govt.assam1@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date: 01-04-2025

eCF No. 64447/206 : In the interest of public Service, Smti. Hasna Begum, Assistant Research Officer in the Transport Survey & Planning (T.S.P) Cell under Transport Department, Govt. of Assam, is temporarily promoted to officiate as Research Officer in the Transport Survey & Planning (T.S.P) Cell under Assam Transport Department, Govt. of Assam under the Assam Transport Survey & Planning Cell Service Order, 1995 (as amended) in the scale of pay of Pay Band 4 of Rs. 30000- 110000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 13,300/- P.M. plus other allowances as admissible with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Her inter-se-seniority will be fixed later on.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transport Department

Memo. No. 64447/206-A Copy to :- Date: 01-04-2025

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner of Transport, Assam, Paribahan Bhawan, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for kind information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, S.A (Accounts) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 5. The Director of Printing and Stationary, Assarn, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Dispur, Guwahati-06
- 7. Smti. Hasna Begum, Assistant Research Officer in the Transport Survey & Planning (T.S.P) Cell under Transport Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Transport for kind information.
- 9. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department, Dispur for kind information.

10. Content Manager with a request to upload the Notification in the official website of Transport Department.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transport Department